

Declaration of Compliance

Description	Material	Article Number
1-, 2- and 3-ply napkins made from Recycled Tissue	Tissue paper (recycled)	208812

Field of Application

All products described in this document can safely come into contact with all kinds of food. However, due to the nature of fiber materials, it is not recommended to use the products made from this material for keeping very moist food since strength will be lost.

The material should not be used for heating food in a microwave oven.

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (Framework regulation).
- Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP regulation).
- BfR-Recommendations on Food Contact Materials, XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact / BfR = Federal Institute for Risk Assessment.
- Purity requirements of the French Information Note – Fiche MCDA N°4.
- Coloured and printed products are tested according EN 646 (Determination of colourfastness of dyed paper and board) and has been found to have good fastness.

PFAS (per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are **not** intentionally being used in any step of the manufacturing of the products covered by this document.

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested samples meet the requirements mentioned above when used within the field of application.